

15 30

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

OWNERS CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS, JDRM LLC, REID MITCHELL AND BOBBY JAY DAVENPORT, are the owners of a 2,760 acre tract of land out of the HG CATLETT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 183, situated in the City of Burleson, Johnson County, Texas, being all of a called 1.78 acre tract of land conveyed to Reid Mitchell and Bobby Jay Davenport by Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien of record in Document Number 2013-19681 of the Official Public Records of Johnson County, Texas, and being all of a called 0.98 acre tract of land conveyed to JDRM LLC by Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien of record in Document Number 2022-41202 of said Official Public Records and being more particularly described by metes & bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap stamped "BRITTAN AND CRAWFORD" Found in the Northwest right-of-way line of NE Wilshire Boulevard (Texas State Highway 174 - right-of-way width varies), being the East corner of Lot 18 (Commercial) in Block 3 of Montclair Addition, a subdivision of record in Volume 420, Page 643, Deed Records, Johnson County, Texas, also being the South corner of said 0.98 acre

THENCE, N45°00'59"W, departing from said Northwest right-of-way line, along the Northeast line of said Montclair Addition, being the common Southwest line of said 0.98 acre tract, a distance of 407.70 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap stamped "BRITTAN AND CRAWFORD" found in said Northeast line, being the South corner of a called 3.209 acre tract of land conveyed to TPG FUND I, LLC by Special Warranty Deed of record in Document Number 2012-30005 of said Official Public Records, same being Lot 2, Block A, Montclair Addition, a subdivision of record in Volume 4, Page 93 of the Plat Records of Johnson County, Texas, also being the West corner of said 0.98 acre tract;

THENCE, N44°58'06"E, along the Southeast line of said 3.209 acre tract and said Lot 2, being the common Northwest line of said 0.98 acre tract, passing a 1/2-inch iron rod with a yellow plastic cap stamped "BRITTAN AND CRAWFORD" found, being the North corner of said 0.98 acre tract, also being the West corner of said 1.78 acre tract at a distance of 105.95, and continuing along said course with said Southeast line, being the common Northwest line of said 1.78 acre tract for a total distance of 300.65 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set in said Southeast line, being the West corner of Lot 1, Block A, Montclair, a subdivision of record in Volume 2, Page 57 of said Plat Records, also being the North corner of said 1.78 acre tract, from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found bears N44°58'06"E, a distance of 120.12 feet; THENCE, S44°55'06"E, along the Southwest line of said Lot 1 and a called 0.511 acre tract of land conveyed to HMO Real Estate 18, LLC by Special Warranty Deed of record in Document Number 2023-1261 of said Official Public Records, being the common Northeast line of said 1.78 acre tract, a distance of 392.92 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the Northwest right-of-way line of NE Wilshire Boulevard, being the South corner of said 0.511 acre tract, also being the East corner of said 1.78 acre tract, from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found bears N42°08'56"E, a distance of 125.20

THENCE, S42°08'56"W, along the Northwest right-of-way line of NE Wilshire Boulevard, being the common Southeast line of said 1.78 acre tract, passing a MAG nail found at the South corner of said 1.78 acre tract, also being the East corner of said 0.98 acre tract at a distance of 196.47 feet, and continuing along said course with the Northwest right-of-way line of NE Wilshire Boulevard, being the common Southeast line of said 0.98 acre tract for a total distance of 300.34 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing an area of 2.760 acres (120,214 square feet) of land, more or

OWNERS DEDICATION

NOW THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT JDRM LLC, REID MITCHELL AND BOBBY JAY DAVENPORT, do hereby adopt this plat, designating herein described property as a DAVENPORT MITCHELL ADDITION, LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK A, an Addition to the City of Burleson, Johnson County, Texas and does hereby dedicate to public use forever all streets, alleys, parks, watercourses, drains, easements and public places thereon shown for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. The City or any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or part of any buildings, fences, trees, shrubs or other improvements or growths in which any way endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of its respective systems on any of these easements, and the City or any public utility shall at all times have the right of ingress and egress to and from and upon the said easement for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, inspecting, and patrolling, without the necessity at any time of procuring the permission of anyone. This plat approved subject to all platting ordinances, rules, regulations, and resolutions of the City of Burleson, Texas.

OWNER: REID MITCHELL

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **REID MITCHELL**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of the office this _____ day of _____ 2024

Notary Public, County, Texas

Signature

OWNER: BOBBY JAY DAVENPORT

DV.	

Signature

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **BOBBY JAY DAVENPORT**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Date

Given under my hand and seal of the office this _____ day of _____ 2024.

Notary Public. County, Texas

OWNER: JDRM LLC

Signature

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared _ , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of the office this _____ day of _____ 2024

Notary Public, County, Texas

CITY CASE #: RP24-162 FINAL PLAT **DAVENPORT MITCHELL ADDITION** LOTS 1, 2 & 3, BLOCK A

BEING 2.760 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE H.G. CATLETT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 183 IN THE CITY OF BURLESON, JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS **3 COMMERCIAL LOTS** OCTOBER 2024

PAGE 1 OF 1

PLAT FILED _____, 20____. SLIDE ____, VOL.,____ PG.___ JOHNSON COUNTY PLAT RECORDS

COUNTY CLERK